
Jun 17 - Jul 21, 22

Bartz Collision and Glass 198.34
Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00
Braun Intertec 4,565.00
Bremer Bank -1,474.45
Campbell-Tintah School District #852 1,100.49
City of Wendell 125.00
City of Wheaton 52.87
Elan Financial Services 219.57
Frontier 218.68
Grant County -301,868.47
Grant County SWCD 6,801.82
Herman Community 550.00
Hormann Works LLC 14,765.00
Jamie Beyer 4,237.90
Larson Oil Company 69.00
League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C 445.00
Michael Backman -81.98
Minnesota Assoc. of Drainage Inspectors 50.00
MN PEIP 873.19
Moore Engineering, Inc. 119,419.27
Ohnstad Twichell, PC 10,622.79
Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC 4,752.50
Otter Tail  Power Company 137.12
Purchase Power 950.95
QuickBooks Payroll Service 7.00
RRWMB 128,707.10
Runestone Telecom Association 99.95
Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc. 4.98
Star Bank -99.88
Sturdevant's Auto Parts 3.20
Summit Companies 77.00
Traverse County SWCD 1,634.68
Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc 42.75
Tri County Coop 584.60
Twin Valley Tire 26.00
Valley Office Products, Inc. 441.68
Wagner Company, Inc. 263,076.71
Wilkin County Hwy Dept 6,220.00
Willy's Super Valu 147.20
Xerox Corporation 398.02

TOTAL 268,100.58
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Date Num Type Memo Account Split Class Amount

Bartz Collision and Glass
07/21/2022 1219 Check SEAT SWITCH 54500 ꞏ Vehicle Maint & Repair 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -198.34

Total Bartz Collision and Glass -198.34

Bois de Sioux Watershed
06/17/2022 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-13:  ADMINISTRATION/COORDINATION 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord -SPLIT- Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSR WBIF C2... -2,173.02
06/17/2022 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-13:  ADMINISTRATION/COORDINATION 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord Construction Fund 2,173.02
06/17/2022 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-13:  TRACKIN/EVALUATION 61800 ꞏ Tracking & Evaluation 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSR WBIF C2... -1,870.00
06/17/2022 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-13:  TRACKIN/EVALUATION 61800 ꞏ Tracking & Evaluation 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord Construction Fund 1,870.00

Total Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00

Braun Intertec
07/21/2022 1218 Check TCD #35 TESTING 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and Maintena 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 1 T... -4,565.00

Total Braun Intertec -4,565.00

Campbell-Tintah School District #852
07/21/2022 1220 Check RIVERWATCH TEACHER EXPENSES 51400 ꞏ River Watch/Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -1,100.49

Total Campbell-Tintah School District #852 -1,100.49

City of Wendell
07/05/2022 1213 Check NORTH OTTAWA PROJECT TEAM MEETING 8/31 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev an... -125.00

Total City of Wendell -125.00

City of Wheaton
07/05/2022 1209 Check W/S/G 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -52.87

Total City of Wheaton -52.87

Elan Financial Services
07/21/2022 1221 Check ADOBE SUB 55130 ꞏ Website 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -33.65
07/21/2022 1221 Check ZOOM SUB 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -32.04
07/21/2022 1221 Check DROPBOX SUB - TF 55130 ꞏ Website 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -119.88
07/21/2022 1221 Check FREEFIND SEARCH UPDATE 55130 ꞏ Website 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.00
07/21/2022 1221 Check CARWASH 54300 ꞏ Vehicle Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.00

Total Elan Financial Services -219.57

Frontier
07/21/2022 1222 Check TELEPHONE 53450 ꞏ Telephone Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -218.68

Total Frontier -218.68

Grant County
07/15/2022 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42020 ꞏ Grant County 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 27,671.04
07/15/2022 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42020 ꞏ Grant County 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund 128,707.09
07/15/2022 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42020 ꞏ Grant County 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking RRWMB 128,707.10
07/15/2022 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 ꞏ Ditch Assessments 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #4 131.52
07/15/2022 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 ꞏ Ditch Assessments 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #23 125.51
07/15/2022 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 ꞏ Ditch Assessments 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #14 16,526.21

Total Grant County 301,868.47

Grant County SWCD
07/21/2022 1224 Check WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 ꞏ Project Development 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSR WBIF C2... -595.14
07/21/2022 1224 Check WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 ꞏ Project Development 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSR WBIF C2... -170.98
07/21/2022 1224 Check WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61300 ꞏ Technical/Engineering 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSR WBIF C2... -6,035.70

Total Grant County SWCD -6,801.82

Herman Community
07/05/2022 1212 Check 8/11 RENTAL FEE 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -350.00
07/05/2022 1212 Check 8/11 DAMAGE DEPOSIT 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -200.00

Total Herman Community -550.00

Hormann Works LLC
07/21/2022 1243 Check CLEAN DITCH 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #17 -11,880.00
07/21/2022 1243 Check LEVEL 51020 ꞏ Buffers 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Buffer Strips -1,850.00
07/21/2022 1243 Check DEBRIS REMOVAL 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -572.50
07/21/2022 1243 Check SITE 9 SNOW REMOVAL 53460 ꞏ Snow Removal Expenses 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #41 -462.50

Total Hormann Works LLC -14,765.00
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Jamie Beyer
07/21/2022 1246 Check WEEK ENDING 06/17/22 51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,068.75
07/21/2022 1246 Check WEEK ENDING 06/24/22 51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -832.50
07/21/2022 1246 Check WEEK ENDING 07/01/22 51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,327.50
07/21/2022 1246 Check WEEK ENDING 07/08/22 51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -641.25
07/21/2022 1246 Check WEEK ENDING 07/15/22 51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -326.25
07/21/2022 1246 Check CARDSTOCK 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -28.84
07/21/2022 1246 Check POINTER 53300 ꞏ Office Equip & Furniture 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -12.81

Total Jamie Beyer -4,237.90

Larson Oil Company
07/21/2022 1225 Check FUEL 54400 ꞏ Vehicle Fuel 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -69.00

Total Larson Oil Company -69.00

League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C
07/21/2022 1238 Check WORK COMP 51800 ꞏ District Insurance & Dues 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -445.00

Total League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C -445.00

Michael Backman
07/01/2022 Deposit Deposit 45000 ꞏ Miscellanous Income 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund 81.98

Total Michael Backman 81.98

Minnesota Assoc. of Drainage Inspectors
07/21/2022 1226 Check MADI MEMBERSHIP 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -50.00

Total Minnesota Assoc. of Drainage Inspectors -50.00

MN PEIP
07/13/2022 21732 Liability Check Troy Health Insurance Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -436.60
07/13/2022 21732 Liability Check Wendy Health Insurance Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -436.59

Total MN PEIP -873.19

Moore Engineering, Inc.
07/21/2022 1240 Check CULVERT SIZING 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #1E -4,391.03
07/21/2022 1240 Check CULVERT SIZING 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #1W -3,600.65
07/21/2022 1240 Check CULVERT 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:WCD #8 -222.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check BERM ELEVATION 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:WCD #9 -385.00
07/21/2022 1240 Check GENERAL SERVICES 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -947.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check TILE PERMITS 50400 ꞏ Tile Drainage 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -10,998.75
07/21/2022 1240 Check SURFACE PERMITS 50500 ꞏ Surface Drainage 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -2,286.25
07/21/2022 1240 Check PERMIT TRAINING 50300 ꞏ Other Permits 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -310.00
07/21/2022 1240 Check ESRI ARCGIS WEBMAP DEVELOPMENT 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -1,812.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check DATA LOGGING 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:TCD #11 -97.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check REDPATH - PHASE 1 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 1 T... -40,335.20
07/21/2022 1240 Check REDPATH - PHASE 2 MUSTINKA RIVER 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2 M... -14,350.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check NORTH OTTAWA OPERATIONS 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev an... -287.43
07/21/2022 1240 Check JCWMP - STEERING COMMITTEE WORK 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -510.00
07/21/2022 1240 Check JD #11 REPAIR 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -413.75
07/21/2022 1240 Check JD #6 REPAIR 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #6:Bond Proceeds ($1,472,575) -652.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check DORAN CREEK 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Doran Creek Project(BdS Dir) -3,787.50
07/21/2022 1240 Check LTWQIP PHASE 2 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Improvement:Phase ... -2,212.37
07/21/2022 1240 Check LTWQIP PHASE 3 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Improvement:Phase ... -25,455.26
07/21/2022 1240 Check WCD #SUB-1 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 -3,000.00
07/21/2022 1240 Check LIGHTNING LAKE 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Lightning Lake No. 1 -3,363.08

Total Moore Engineering, Inc. -119,419.27

Ohnstad Twichell, PC
07/21/2022 1237 Check JD #6 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #6:Bond Proceeds ($1,472,575) -1,359.50
07/21/2022 1237 Check REDPATH PROJECT - PHASE 2 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking RRWMB -1,658.50
07/21/2022 1237 Check RECODIFICATION 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -231.00
07/21/2022 1237 Check TCD #35 IMPROVEMENT 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking RRWMB -894.00
07/21/2022 1237 Check GENERAL LEGAL WORK 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,137.00
07/21/2022 1237 Check PERMITS 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund -2,192.00
07/21/2022 1237 Check LTWQIP PHASE 3 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Improvement:Phase ... -168.00
07/21/2022 1237 Check ANDERSON SUIT 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,982.79

Total Ohnstad Twichell, PC -10,622.79

Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC
07/21/2022 1244 Check CULVERT REPAIR 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #2 -4,210.00
07/21/2022 1244 Check BEAVER DAMS 53910 ꞏ Nuisance Beaver Control 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Ditch Fund:JCD #2 -542.50

Total Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC -4,752.50

Otter Tail  Power Company
07/05/2022 1216 Check ELECTRICITY 53430 ꞏ Electricity 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -137.12

Total Otter Tail  Power Company -137.12
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Purchase Power
07/05/2022 1215 Check POSTAGE 53610 ꞏ Postage 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -301.50
07/21/2022 1242 Check POSTAGE 53610 ꞏ Postage 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -649.45

Total Purchase Power -950.95

QuickBooks Payroll Service
06/29/2022 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 ꞏ Payroll Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.50
07/14/2022 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 ꞏ Payroll Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking -3.50

Total QuickBooks Payroll Service -7.00

RRWMB
07/21/2022 1227 Check PORTION OF PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 54225 ꞏ Transfer of Funds RRWMB 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking RRWMB -128,707.10

Total RRWMB -128,707.10

Runestone Telecom Association
07/05/2022 1211 Check INTERNET & EMAIL 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -99.95

Total Runestone Telecom Association -99.95

Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc.
07/21/2022 1228 Check KEY BLANK 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -4.98

Total Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc. -4.98

Sturdevant's Auto Parts
07/05/2022 1217 Check AIR FRESHENER 54500 ꞏ Vehicle Maint & Repair 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.20

Total Sturdevant's Auto Parts -3.20

Summit Companies
07/21/2022 1230 Check EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 53420 ꞏ Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -77.00

Total Summit Companies -77.00

Traverse County SWCD
07/21/2022 1241 Check SEEDING 51020 ꞏ Buffers 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Buffer Strips -1,634.68

Total Traverse County SWCD -1,634.68

Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc
07/05/2022 1210 Check REDPATH SHED 53430 ꞏ Electricity 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag Lan... -42.75

Total Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc -42.75

Tri County Coop
07/21/2022 1232 Check VEHICLE GAS 54400 ꞏ Vehicle Fuel 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -438.37
07/21/2022 1232 Check MEETING MEAL 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -71.70
07/21/2022 1232 Check REPAIR 54500 ꞏ Vehicle Maint & Repair 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -74.53

Total Tri County Coop -584.60

Twin Valley Tire
07/21/2022 1231 Check TIRE SERVICE 54500 ꞏ Vehicle Maint & Repair 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -26.00

Total Twin Valley Tire -26.00

Valley Office Products, Inc.
07/21/2022 1233 Check ENVELOPES 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -321.92
07/21/2022 1233 Check PAPER 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -119.76

Total Valley Office Products, Inc. -441.68

Wagner Company, Inc.
07/21/2022 1239 Check PAY APPLICATION NO. 1 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and Maintena 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 1 T... -83,957.19
07/21/2022 1239 Check PAY APPLICATION NO. 1 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and Maintena 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 1 T... -168,579.52
07/21/2022 1245 Check GRAVEL CLASS 5 SERVICE ROAD 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev an... -10,540.00

Total Wagner Company, Inc. -263,076.71

Wilkin County Hwy Dept
07/21/2022 1235 Check SPOIL LEVELING - WCD #SUB-1 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund:Buffer Strips -6,220.00

Total Wilkin County Hwy Dept -6,220.00

Willy's Super Valu
07/21/2022 1234 Check NORTH OTTAWA PROJECT TEAM MEETING 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.95
07/21/2022 1234 Check CLEANING SUPPLIES 53400 ꞏ Office Operations 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -98.25

Total Willy's Super Valu -147.20
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Xerox Corporation
07/05/2022 1214 Check COPIER LEASE 52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -149.66
07/05/2022 1214 Check COPIER LEASE 52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -41.74
07/21/2022 1236 Check COPIER LEASE 52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -206.62

Total Xerox Corporation -398.02

Beyer, Jason W
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -80.02
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.50
07/06/2022 21723 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.62

Total Beyer, Jason W -349.14

Brutlag, Benjamin
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -500.00
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -116.65
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -46.50
07/06/2022 21724 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.88

Total Brutlag, Benjamin -924.03

Dahlen, Douglas C
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -58.50
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.50
07/06/2022 21725 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.62

Total Dahlen, Douglas C -327.62

Deal, Jerome
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -375.00
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.51
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -23.25
07/06/2022 21726 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -5.43

Total Deal, Jerome -407.19

Fridgen, Troy J
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,730.16
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -910.05
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -273.02
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -192.20
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -44.95
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3,309.28
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -330.93
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -273.02
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -192.21
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -44.95
07/21/2022 1223 Check DATA/CELL PLAN 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -70.00

Total Fridgen, Troy J -8,370.77

Gillespie, Scott
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -53.59
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.50
07/06/2022 21727 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.63

Total Gillespie, Scott -322.72
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Kapphahn, John M.
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -500.00
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -86.70
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -31.00
07/06/2022 21728 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.25

Total Kapphahn, John M. -624.95

Schmidt, Steven
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -375.00
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -33.70
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -23.25
07/06/2022 21729 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -5.44

Total Schmidt, Steven -437.39

Sullivan, Wendy M
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,557.69
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -36.65
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -18.33
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -120.95
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -63.35
06/30/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -14.82
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,026.24
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -146.61
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -439.82
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -120.95
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -63.36
07/15/2022 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -14.82
07/21/2022 1229 Check MEAL MILEAGE 53100 ꞏ Mileage Expense Staff 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.31

Total Sullivan, Wendy M -3,642.90

Vavra, Linda J
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,375.00
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -200.07
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -85.25
07/06/2022 21730 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.94

Total Vavra, Linda J -1,680.26

Wold, Allen L
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -500.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -35.80
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -31.00
07/06/2022 21731 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 10000 ꞏ Bank of the West Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.25

Total Wold, Allen L -574.05

No name
06/30/2022 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10010 ꞏ Bremer Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -2.00
06/30/2022 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income 10210 ꞏ Bremer Bank Money Market Construction Fund 273.24
06/24/2022 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Administrative Fund:General Cash -4.00
06/24/2022 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income 10700 ꞏ Star Bank Checking Construction Fund 103.88
06/30/2022 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income 10610 ꞏ Bremer Bank CD's Construction Fund 1,203.21

Total no name 1,574.33

TOTAL -285,761.60
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Jan - Dec 22 Budget

Income
49450 ꞏ Internal Transfer In 745,000.00
44510 ꞏ RRWMB Base Funding Grant 0.00 100,000.00
44505 ꞏ RRWMB WQ Project Grant 0.00 507,000.00
44500 ꞏ Project Grant 800,000.00 3,687,396.00
Ditch Revenues 160,000.00

41100 ꞏ Riparian Aid MN DOR 54,172.50 110,000.00
Investment Income 2,511.79

47100 ꞏ Storage Building Rental Income 0.00 800.00
42000 ꞏ General Property Taxes 496,255.77 831,315.00

44000 ꞏ Land Rental Income 875,166.52 800,000.00
45000 ꞏ Miscellanous Income 2,303.39 1,500.00

Total Income 3,135,409.97 6,038,011.00

Gross Profit 3,135,409.97 6,038,011.00

Expense
54955 ꞏ Internal Transfer Out 745,000.00
60000 ꞏ State Grant Expense Activities 75,824.76 2,025,808.00

51675 ꞏ Clean Water Cost Share Policy 0.00 0.00
51670 ꞏ Culvert Szng Cost Share Policy 0.00 0.00
51020 ꞏ Buffers 3,526.68 110,000.00
50100 ꞏ Stream Gaging Expense 860.00 5,000.00
Permits 66,537.10 150,000.00

51010 ꞏ Boundary Redetermination 0.00 0.00
55110 ꞏ Programs with SWCDs 5,000.00 10,000.00
51100 ꞏ Accounting Services 0.00 3,500.00
51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 0.00 168,700.00

51400 ꞏ River Watch/Expense 1,640.49 2,500.00
51500 ꞏ Advertising Expense 1,154.75 8,000.00
51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 568,333.71 1,515,251.00

52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental 0.00 700.00
52500 ꞏ Land 54,446.00

52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 45,003.92 100,000.00
52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 0.00 15,000.00
52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 596.54 1,500.00
52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 0.00 150.00
53100 ꞏ Mileage Expense Staff 0.00 500.00
53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 3,088.32 2,700.00

53300 ꞏ Office Equip & Furniture 0.00 1,000.00
53400 ꞏ Office Operations 789.19 1,500.00

53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 404.00 2,500.00
53600 ꞏ Other Supplies 9.16 100.00

53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 0.00 125,000.00
53900 ꞏ Property Taxes 109,860.62

54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 322,579.02 1,680,602.00

54400 ꞏ Vehicle Fuel 0.00 1,000.00

Total Expense 2,004,654.26 5,931,011.00

Net Income 1,130,755.71 107,000.00

2:29 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Jan - Dec 22 Budget

Income
Ditch Revenues 386,443.38 2,625,030.00

Investment Income 0.00 1,000.00

42000 ꞏ General Property Taxes 2,490.33

45000 ꞏ Miscellanous Income 327,369.86 5,000.00

Total Income 716,303.57 2,631,030.00

Gross Profit 716,303.57 2,631,030.00

Expense
54956 ꞏ Intergovernmental Expense 13,246.40
60000 ꞏ State Grant Expense Activities 0.00 320,000.00

51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 0.00 25,000.00

51500 ꞏ Advertising Expense 645.00 4,500.00
51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 41,809.21 250,000.00

52500 ꞏ Land 0.00 88,000.00

52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 8,454.61 40,000.00
52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 0.00 1,500.00
52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 0.00 100.00
53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 125,000.00

53300 ꞏ Office Equip & Furniture 846.00 1,100.00
53400 ꞏ Office Operations 16,462.50

54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 73,115.71 1,767,330.00

54600 ꞏ Viewers Expense 0.00 8,500.00

Total Expense 154,579.43 2,631,030.00

Net Income 561,724.14 0.00

2:28 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Jan - Dec 22 Budget

Income
Investment Income 0.00 3,000.00

42000 ꞏ General Property Taxes 107,244.21 178,700.00

45000 ꞏ Miscellanous Income 2,660.78 3,000.00

49000 ꞏ Project Administration 0.00 204,950.00
49300 ꞏ State Credits & Ag M H Credits 0.00 4,000.00

Total Income 109,904.99 393,650.00

Gross Profit 109,904.99 393,650.00

Expense
51000 ꞏ Annual Report 1,437.00 1,750.00
55130 ꞏ Website 680.68 800.00
55140 ꞏ Mileage Expense Advisory Com 24.15 100.00
59150 ꞏ Education 750.75
51100 ꞏ Accounting Services 14,457.53 18,500.00
51300 ꞏ Administration Expense 31,045.00 58,500.00

51400 ꞏ River Watch/Expense 275.53
51500 ꞏ Advertising Expense 1,623.54 3,800.00
51600 ꞏ Building and Structures 0.00 500.00

51800 ꞏ District Insurance & Dues 9,128.00 34,000.00
51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 12,504.18 20,000.00

52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental 2,227.64 5,500.00
52200 ꞏ Fringe Benefits 6,112.33 10,500.00

52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 22,053.21 35,000.00
52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation 12,375.00 25,000.00
52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 1,099.04 2,500.00
52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 3,030.41 5,000.00
53100 ꞏ Mileage Expense Staff 38.62 350.00
53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses 1,449.65 4,700.00

53300 ꞏ Office Equip & Furniture 12.81 750.00
53400 ꞏ Office Operations 6,233.57 10,000.00

53500 ꞏ Office Supplies 1,790.12 3,000.00
53600 ꞏ Other Supplies 1,965.39 3,000.00

53700 ꞏ Payroll Expenses 2,630.33 9,500.00

53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 5,149.30 9,800.00
54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 651.95 1,200.00

54300 ꞏ Vehicle Expense 15.00
54400 ꞏ Vehicle Fuel 2,532.13 2,400.00
54500 ꞏ Vehicle Maint & Repair 965.25 2,000.00
54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries 68,287.44 125,500.00

Total Expense 210,545.55 393,650.00

Net Income -100,640.56 0.00

2:28 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit Amount

Construction Fund
JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.

BWSR WBIF C21-9685 ($1,064,522)
Check 07/21/2022 1224 Grant County SWCD WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPME... 61600 ꞏ Project Development 595.14 595.14
Check 07/21/2022 1224 Grant County SWCD WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPME... 61600 ꞏ Project Development 170.98 170.98
Check 07/21/2022 1224 Grant County SWCD WBIF 01-14:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPME... 61300 ꞏ Technical/Engineering 6,035.70 6,035.70

Total BWSR WBIF C21-9685 ($1,064,522) 6,801.82 0.00 6,801.82

Total JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp. 6,801.82 0.00 6,801.82

Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.
Ph 1 TCD #35 Relocate

RRWMB Grant 2022FA-02 ($1 M)
Check 07/21/2022 1218 Braun Intertec TCD #35 TESTING 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and M... 4,565.00 4,565.00
Check 07/21/2022 1240 Moore Engineering, Inc. REDPATH - PHASE 1 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 40,335.20 40,335.20

Total RRWMB Grant 2022FA-02 ($1 M) 44,900.20 0.00 44,900.20

DNR Grant FHM 2021 ($800,000)
Check 07/21/2022 1239 Wagner Company, Inc. PAY APPLICATION NO. 1 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and M... 168,579.52 168,579.52

Total DNR Grant FHM 2021 ($800,000) 168,579.52 0.00 168,579.52

BWSR Grant C22-6082 ($320,000)
Check 07/21/2022 1239 Wagner Company, Inc. PAY APPLICATION NO. 1 53890 ꞏ Contracted Repairs and M... 83,957.19 83,957.19

Total BWSR Grant C22-6082 ($320,000) 83,957.19 0.00 83,957.19

Total Ph 1 TCD #35 Relocate 297,436.91 0.00 297,436.91

Ph 2 Mustinka Rehab/Corridor
RRWMB Grant ($507,000)

Check 07/21/2022 1240 Moore Engineering, Inc. REDPATH - PHASE 2 MUSTINKA RIVER 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 14,350.50 14,350.50

Total RRWMB Grant ($507,000) 14,350.50 0.00 14,350.50

Total Ph 2 Mustinka Rehab/Corridor 14,350.50 0.00 14,350.50

Total Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab. 311,787.41 0.00 311,787.41

Lake Traverse WQ Improvement
Phase 3

DNR Grant CPL 212726 ($400,000)
Check 07/21/2022 1237 Ohnstad Twichell, PC LTWQIP PHASE 3 52600 ꞏ Legal Fees 168.00 168.00
Check 07/21/2022 1240 Moore Engineering, Inc. LTWQIP PHASE 3 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 25,455.26 25,455.26

Total DNR Grant CPL 212726 ($400,000) 25,623.26 0.00 25,623.26

Total Phase 3 25,623.26 0.00 25,623.26

Phase 2
RRWMB Grant ($367,765)

Check 07/21/2022 1240 Moore Engineering, Inc. LTWQIP PHASE 2 51900 ꞏ Engineering Services 2,212.37 2,212.37

Total RRWMB Grant ($367,765) 2,212.37 0.00 2,212.37

Total Phase 2 2,212.37 0.00 2,212.37

Total Lake Traverse WQ Improvement 27,835.63 0.00 27,835.63

Total Construction Fund 346,424.86 0.00 346,424.86

TOTAL 346,424.86 0.00 346,424.86

2:45 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Jul 21, 22

Construction Fund
JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.

BWSR WBIF C21-9685 ($1,064,522) 173,628.28

Total JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp. 173,628.28

Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.
Ph 1 TCD #35 Relocate

RRWMB Grant 2022FA-02 ($1 M) -79,578.46
DNR Grant FHM 2021 ($800,000) -233,979.96
BWSR Grant C22-6082 ($320,000) 76,042.81

Total Ph 1 TCD #35 Relocate -237,515.61

Ph 2 Mustinka Rehab/Corridor
BWSR Grant C22-8116 ($800,000) 400,000.00
RRWMB Grant ($507,000) -154,290.34

Total Ph 2 Mustinka Rehab/Corridor 245,709.66

Total Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab. 8,194.05

Lake Traverse WQ Improvement
Phase 3

DNR Grant CPL 212726 ($400,000) -25,623.26
BWSR Grant C22-0499 ($800,000) 400,000.00

Total Phase 3 374,376.74

Phase 2
RRWMB Grant ($367,765) -238,628.71
BWSR Grant C21-1051 ($418,235) -41,823.00

Total Phase 2 -280,451.71

Phase 1
BWSR Grant C20-7176 ($336,775) 336,775.00

Total Phase 1 336,775.00

Total Lake Traverse WQ Improvement 430,700.03

Total Construction Fund 612,522.36

Ditch Fund
JCD #6

BWSR Grant C21-5196 ($356,359) -35,635.00

Total JCD #6 -35,635.00

JCD #11
BWSR Grant C20-7182 ($327,000) 294,300.00

Total JCD #11 294,300.00

Total Ditch Fund 258,665.00

TOTAL 871,187.36

2:46 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Bank of the West - Checking, No Interest 1,469,365.30$        
Star Bank - Checking, Interest 2,399,697.95$        
Bremer Bank - Checking, No Interest 3,784.00$               
Bremer Bank - Money Market, Interest 5,573,618.42$        
Bremer Bank - CD's, Interest 1,759,500.93$        
END OF MONTH AMOUNT IN BANK ACCOUNTS: 11,205,966.60$    

Beginning Balance 2022 2022 Current
from Quickbooks YTD Revenue YTD Expenses Fund Balance

12/31/2021 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 (1,819.40) (1,819.40)

General Fund(*) 390,550.64 82,233.95 (184,313.16) 288,471.43 TROY
If nothing else

Ditch Fund was done this year…
Total BdSWD #3 87,234.30 0.00 0.00 87,234.30 87,234.30
Total JCD #2 140,890.24 0.00 (6,750.00) 134,140.24 134,140.24
Total JCD #3 20,765.70 2,016.47 (300.00) 22,482.17 23,215.70
Total JCD #6 341,430.19 471.07 (14,666.68) 327,234.58 326,763.51
Total JCD #7 23,255.69 2,763.93 0.00 26,019.62 28,555.69
Total JCD #11 (42,443.74) 292,450.50 (19,317.21) 230,689.55 (2,286.95)
Total JCD #12 117,881.20 13.20 (4,167.50) 113,726.90 113,713.70
Total JCD #14 (178,028.59) 76,378.85 (150.00) (101,799.74) (60,978.59)
Total TCD #1E (26,287.94) 43,047.80 (2,835.00) 13,924.86 (19,122.94)
Total TCD #1W 18,131.38 3,273.82 0.00 21,405.20 23,131.38
Total TCD #2 26,824.89 3,414.73 (1,120.00) 29,119.62 30,704.89
Total TCD #4 39,033.64 3,643.41 (740.00) 41,937.05 43,293.64
Total TCD #7 24,878.92 3,004.61 0.00 27,883.53 29,278.92
Total TCD #8 (6,214.94) 6,650.02 (1,545.00) (1,109.92) 240.06
Total TCD #9 5,549.92 11,626.05 (34,275.00) (17,099.03) (12,475.08)
Total TCD #10 19,879.86 8,072.87 0.00 27,952.73 33,479.86
Total TCD #11 32,510.24 3,533.18 (185.00) 35,858.42 37,325.24
Total TCD #13 7,932.76 2,447.43 0.00 10,380.19 12,032.76